Pirkan Holkk& 1970

1. Pirkan Holkka
TU LOKSET SARJO'TTA'N (poimittu tulosluettelosta)

Sarja yli 35 vuotiaat

Yleinen sarja

1. Aarno Ristimaki
2. Pertti Paukkunen
3. Erkki Valijarvi
4. Veikko Pajunen
5. Heikki Niemi
6. Osmo Englund
7

8

9

. Jaakko Rouhiainen

. Jussi Leveelahti

. Jukka Havanka
10. Rauli Eklund
11. Heikki Lindholm
12. Reino Kukko
13. Antti Vihusalo
14. Tuomo Jokinen
15. Veikko Antosalo
16. Kari Juurakko
17. Timo Grénlund

18. Pertti Louhivuori
19. Juhani Toivola
20. Heikki Simola

Naiset

1. Eila Hirvo
2. Sinikka Rantanen
3. Saara Rappi

2.09.52
2.15.56
2.21.42
2.22.20
2.23.50
2.31.00
2.33.07
2.33.07
2.33.51
2.34.34
2.36.26
2.36.47
2.37.20
2.38.40
2.39.06
2.39.57
2.43.41
2.44.34
2.44.54
2.46.11

3.45.25
3.53.08
3.54.19

1970

1. Pentti Heikkila 2.23.00
2. Pauli Kinnunen 2.25.18
3. Veijo Mikkolainen 2.27.23
4. Eino Karppanen 2.29.03
5. Eero Kirves 2.35.06
6. Veikko Fagerstrom  2.36.47

7. Martti Mikkolainen 2.40.57
8. Unto Jarvinen 2.41.38
9. Eino Kivikko 2.42.14
10. Pentti Anttila 2.43.17
Sarja yli 45 vuotiaat

1. Mikko Koski 2.49.02
2. Urho Vihtonen 2.52.00
3. Tyko Salonen 2.52.09
4. Antti Linna 3.02.22
5. Erkki Nurminen 3.02.52
Alle 13 vuotiaat

1. Hannu Pellinen 3.55.53
Alle 18 vuotiaat

1. Timo Grénlund 2.43.41
Yli 60 vuotiaat

1. Aimo Simola 3.52.35

TULOSLUETTELO (maaliintulojarjestys)

1. Aarno Ristimaki
2. Pertti Paukkunen
3. Erkki Valijarvi

4. Veikko Pajunen
5. Pentti Heikkila

6. Heikki Niemi

7. Pauli Kinnunen
8. Veijo Mikkolainen
9. Eino Karppanen
10. Osmo Englund
11. Jaakko Rouhiainen
12. Jussi Leveelahti
15. Jukka Havanka
14. Rauli Eklund

15. Eero Kirves

16. Heikki Lindholm
17. Veikko Fagerstrom
18. Reino Kukko

19. Antti Vihusalo
20. Tuomo Jokinen
21. Veikko Antosalo
22. Kari Juurakko
23. Martti Mikkolainen
24. Unto Jarvinen

25. Eino Kivikko

26. Pentti Anttila

27. Timo Groénlund
28. Seppo Jylha

29. Pertti Louhivuori
30. Juhani Toivola
31. Heikki Simola

32. Mikko Koski

33. Vesa Sipila

34. Tuomo Vastila
35. K. Kulo

36. Tapio Ollila

37. Matti Jokela

2.09.52
2.15.56
2.21.42
2.22.20
2.25.00
2.25.59
2.25.19
2.27.25
2.29.05
2.31.00
2.33.07
2.33.07
2.33.51
2.34.34
2.35.06
2.36.26
2.36.47
2.36.47
2.37.20
2.38.40
2.39.06
2.39.57
2.40.57
2.41.38
2.42.14
2.43.17
2.43.41
2.44.14
2.44.34
2.44.54
2.46.11
2.49.02
2.50.09
2.50.11
2.50.44
2.50.44
2.50.54

38. Unto Ahlman

39. Urho Vihtonen
40. Tyko Salonen

41. Tapio Pajarinen
42. Lars Forsblom
43. Osmo Eskelinen
44, Jussi Ristanen
45. Osmo Heikkila
46. Esko Salonen

47. Juhani Savolainen
48. Paavo Susi

49. Jorma Savolainen
50. Seppo Leimu

51. Pekka Lahtinen
52. Matti Pohjoismaki
53. Jaakko Palma
54. Matti Kontilla

55. Antti Linna

56. Seppo Moisio

57. Into Ikonen

58. Erkki Nurminen
59. Pentti Manninen
60. Lasse Gronlund
61. Jorma Pirinen

62. Esko Kiviniemi
63. Pauli Launiainen
64. Veikko Haverinen
65. ?? Maenpaa
66. Veli Kotkaslahti
67. Veikko Suominen
68. Mauri Lehikoinen
69. Jukka Jokela

70. Esa Hyo6kyvaara
71. Matti Rekola

72. Erkki Savilampi
73. Olavi Harala

74. Reino Niittymaki

2.51.04

2.52.00

2.52.09
2.52.58
2.55.14
2.55.56
2.54.15
2.55.00
2.58.12
3.00.36
3.00.36
3.00.46
3.00.49
3.00.57
3.01.16.
3.02.09.
3.02.20.
3.02.25.
3.02.54.
3.02.34.
3.02.58.
3.04.00.
3.04.24.
3.04.51.
3.05.14.
3.05.21.
3.05.21.
3.05.27.
3.05.31.
3.06.32.
3.06.33.
3.06.47.
3.07.01.
3.07.44.
3.08.18.
3.08.22.
3.09.35.
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Raimo Paakasuo
Tauno Ruostekoski
Pekka Tenkanen
Kalevi Kilpi
Aarno Molin
Jorma Elo
Markku Leinonen
Heikki Helsten
Juhani Vesala
Timo Nurmi

Esko Laitinen
Jalo Moilanen
Kalervo Kolehmainen
Aulis Turunen
Pentti Rappi
Ensio Leppanen
Reino Maenpéaa
Eero Friiman

A. Kinsu

Raimo Haanpaa
Seppo Paavola
Aliti Varheensalo
Kalevi Salakari
Veikko Teravainen
Kauko Valkila
Erkki Virtanen
Teuvo Salonen
Teuvo Uuramo
Matti Halme
Risto Leikas
Olavi Virhia

Eino Valimaki
Tauno Melleri
Aarne Takala
Kalevi Viitanen
Teuvo Kujala
Pentti Lindgren
Veikko Roulamo
Erkki Nieminen
Paavo Kohtamaki
Pekka Ojala
Mauri Vesterinen
Kaarlo Toropainen
Antti Vehkalahti
Veikko Mattila
Risto Anjala
Osmo Saaski
Markku Pettervist
Hannu Kyéttila
Osmo Putkonen
Olavi Pusa

Kari Pohjoismaki
Taisto Nieminen
Matti Korpisaari
Pauli Leppénen
Heikki Tuominen
Pentti Pohjoismaki
Matti Vilkko
Taisto Lahtinen
Paavo Raivio
27?7?

Tatu Honkasalo
Arvo Nieminen
Reijo Molin

Keith Fauerso
Jaakkko Mé&kinen
Risto Nieminen
Leo Kanerva
Matti Hartman
Simo Sipila

Timo Siuhko
Seppo Siukola
Hannu Krook
Pauli Lappeteldinen
Vesa Vilanen
Raimo Salomaa

151
152
153
154

156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
175.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.

196.
197.
198.

199

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

Toivo Pulli
Paavo Lauie
Paavo Narvanen
Seppo Saukko
Arto Pajunen
Hannu Tossavainen
Jarmo Lantinen
Jarkko Hartman
Erkki Makiluoma
Aimo Mattila
Seppo Peltola
Harry Lehtinen
llkka Linna
Teuri Raevaara
Jaakko Heikkila
Olavi Makinen
Ossi Makinen
Raimo Virtanen
Veijo Istolahti
Markku Pakarinen
Arto Jokinen
Heikki Karimaki
Leevi Kuismanen
Esko Sullanmaa
Ismo Mieminen
Ulf Andresen
Kari Harju
Antti Jokinen
Kalevi Suoniemi
Esko Vastamaa
Yrj6 Akkanen
Oiva Matikka
Matti Kulokorpi
Aarne Antikainen
Eila Hirvo
AnttiTolonen
Taisto Kauppila
Unto Kangasvieri
Heikki Kouhia
Voitto Valjakka
Lauri Hannula
Pekka Vilen
Pyykkanen Simo
Jalo Pirhonen
Kalevi Brusin
Aimo Rajala
Juha Miettinen
Sulo Jarvenpaa
Taisto Aarni
Eino Kontio
Esa Makkonen
Kari Helin
Pertti Keinonen
Aimo Simola
Lauri Haikonen
Sinikka Rantanen
Heikki Late
Kalevi Ahonen
Saara Rappi
Esko Harju
Hannu Kivela
Kauko Sassi
Alvar Huppunen
Pekka Makinen
Hannu Pellinen
Juha Paukkunen
Elo Venesjarvi
Mikko Partanen
Aulis Mantyla
Pauli Kiukas
Reino Nuutinen
Martti Kinnari
Kydsti Tirkkonen
Jaakko Tiivola
Tuomas Pellinen
Oiva Lepistd

3.35.02
3.35.03
3.36.00
3.36.19
3.36.49
3.37.41
3.37.47
3.38.36
3.38.53
3.38.42
3.38.54
3.39.04
3.39.24
3.39.50
3.40.02
3.40.03
3.40.04
3.40.27
3.42.25
3.42.26
3.42.30
3.42.52
3.43.29
3.43.30
3.43.52
3.43.52
3.43.54
3.43.54
3.44.13
3.44.13
3.44.34
3.45.04
3.45.04
3.45.19
3.45.25
3.46.47
3.46.56
3.46.58
3.47.15
3.47.21
3.47.58
3.48.35
3.48.46
3.49.56
3.49.56
3.50.22
3.50.23
3.50.23
3.50.35
3.50.56
3.51.03
3.51.36
3.52.07
3.52.35
3.562.37
3.55.08
3.54.09
3.54.51
3.54.19
3.54.19
3.54.40
3.54.58
3.55.20
3.55.47
3.55.53
3.56.10
3.56.10
3.56.11
3.56.12
3.57.08
3.57.09
3.57.10
3.57.19
3.57.25
3.57.38
3.58.06
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227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

281
282
283
284

286
287
288

290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

299
300
301
302

Veijo 7?7?77
Aimo Suokas
Juhani Linna
Erkki Viitanen
Lauri Kohonen
Eero Ahola
Kimmo Myllarniemi
limari Oja

Sulo Rajala
Pauli Pekkanen
Viljo Rajalahti
Erkki Muotiala
Pentti Leppéniemi
Tuomo Kihnia
Matti Temiseva
Timo Varikoski
Juhani Teivonen
Jukka Saarinen
Viljo Salo

Toivo Uotila
Jorma Haapsaari
Eero Laakso

Ari Hyvérinen
???  Verkkosaari
Antti Kujansuu
Alpo Haikonen
Veikko Aalto
Erkki Oja

Kauko Kivila
Pauli Makinen
Timo Niemi
Veikko Maanoja
Erkki Jarvinen
Uolevi Vaisanen
Jouko Ojanpera
Martti Taipalinen
Esko Lahtinen
Paavo Pellikka
Timo Nieminen
Eino Merisalo
E.Korkeavuori
Aatos Aalto
Antti Reijonen
Eero Harva
Urho Suoniemi
Aimo Klemettila
Jukka Koskinen
Martti Waljas
Matti Valimaki
Hannu Suutari
Kari Mirkku
Tapio Mattila
Raimo Lankinen
Juhani Jokinen
Mauri Siren
Raimo Juopperi
Jorma Nieminen
Pentti Mattila
Ivar Arnberg
Kalle Rantala
Risto Jarvinen
Viljo Kilpinen
Yrjoé Leino
Taisto Liski
Pekka Laakso
Veikko Harju
Matti Innamaa
Hannu Hakala
Tapio Laitinen
Juha Aaltonen
Leo Jukko
Pekka Karhonen
Aulis Viitaniemi
Taavi Maijala
Juhani Hartman
Vain6 Kauppinen

3.58.27
3.568.37
3.58.48
3.58.57
3.58.58
3.59.26
4.02.13.
4.02.15.
4.02.29.
4.02.37.
4.02.46.
4.02.46.
4.03.01
4.03.01
4.03.08
4.03.09
4.03.18
4.03.22
4.03.48
4.03.49
4.03.50
4.04.13
4.04.25
4.04.48
4.05.10
4.05.10
4.05.26
4.05.34
4.05.35
4.05.36
4.05.49
4.05.50
4.05.51
4.06.10
4.06.12
4.06.48
4.06.48
4.07.21
4.07.21
4.07.21
4.07.31
4.08.18
4.08.27
4.08.39
4.09.09
4.09.10
4.09.11
4.09.13
4.09.14
4.09.15
4.09.16
4.09.17
4.09.19
4.09.20
4.09.21
4.10.30
4.10.35
4.10.35
4.10.41
4.10.44
4.10.52
4.12.56
4.13.01
4.14.28
4.15.23
4.15.30
4.15.36
4.15.36
4.15.53
4.15.55
4.16.15
4.16.15
4.16.55
4.16.56
4.18.03
4.18.12

303
304
305
306

308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315

317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324

326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333

335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342

344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351

353
354
355

357
358
359
360

362
363
364

366
367
368
369

371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378

limari Sipila
Pentti Lehtinen
Eero Laakso
Erkki Sakkari
Timo Salonen
Jukka Sorjonen
Markku Loikkanen
Lauri Lajunen
Pentti Hirvonen
Lasse Malmi
Pekka Tuominen
Seppo Saarinen
Matti Tuominen
2???

Rainer Rantanen
Tauno Aho
Pauli Olkinuora
Reino Laukkanen
Jouko Karru
Paavo Verkkosaari
Leo Lanu

Pentti Jarvinen
Torleif Diehl
Lauri Kuusniemi
lipo Siltanen
Milton Néappila
Vaind Koivunen
Visa Laalahti
Eino Maéttanen
Eero Ollila

Eero Helminen
Markku Bergius
Toivo Koskela
Kyosti Linna
Mauri Lehtonen
Esko Salminen
Maija Tuhtonen
Pentti Tuhtonen
Erkki Jokinen
Tauno Saksala
Matti Kuisma
Eino Tujula
Lauri Niemi
Keijo Peltola
Niilo Lehto
Pauli Ramé
Topi Selin

Pauli Tuominen
Onni Suvilampi
Juha Alitolppa
Pekka Alitolppa
Terho Sura

???7Salonen
Simo Véarvinen
Taisto Tuominen
Pentti Laijola
Erkki Yla-Herttula
Eero Koskinen
Seppo Honkaniemi
Tarmo Heinonen
Hannu Eskelinen
Eino Maja
Keijo Thusberg
Olavi Laitinen
Esa Raiskila
Tapio Roulamo
Jukka Maja
Seppo Kopra
Martti Heikkonen
Kyllikki Hongisto
Eero Ihantola
Taisto Alitolppa
Veikko Heimolinna
Kalevi Lillia
Alli Rissanen

4.18.13
4.18.28
4.18.30
4.18.30
4.18.33
4.18.33
4.18.40
4.19.45
4.19.59
4.21.12
4.21.13
4.21.19
4.21.19
4.21.20
4.21.21
4.21.47
4.21.47
4.22.05
4.22.05
4.22.19
4.22.21
4.22.29
4.25.25
4.25.40
4.23.40
4.24.19
4.24.29
4.24.30
4.24.40
4.24.41
4.24.42
4.24.43
4.24.44
4.25.21
4.26.10
4.26.10
4.26.15
4.26.17
4.26.18
4.26.18
4.26.43
4.27.31
4.28.40
4.29.11
4.29.27
4.30.41
4.30.41
4.31.06
4.32.40
4.32.42
4.32.42
4.32.56
4.32.57
4.32.58
4.32.59
4.32.59
4.33.10
4.33.19
4.33.47
4.34.12
4.34.28
4.34.28
4.34.42
4.34.42
4.35.07
4.35.09
4.35.20
4.35.21.
4.35.23
4.35.27
4.55.27
4.35.50
4.35.48
4.37.15
4.37.15
4.37.31
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379
380
381
382

384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391

393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449

451
452
453
454

Antti Niemela
Hannu Ruissalo
?7? Kopra
Antti Vuori
Tuomas Laava
Hannu Koivisto
Tuomo Koivisto
Reijo Lemivaara
Martti Opas
Kyosti Lempeé
Markku Karikoski
Jaakko Kirjavainen
R.Kantonen
Markku Lehtimaki
Martti Visanto
Lauri Siitonen
Esa Auvinen
Veijo Suuniitty
Reijo Sarkka
Eero Uotila
Veikko Halme
??? Lindeman
Jussi Rajamaki
Arvi Peltonen
Usko Ahlberg
Olavi Nykanen
Usko Lemponen
Eero Kajander
Martti Laajaniemi
Pekka Valkama
Aulis Pakula

Kari Hilden
Juhani Raiskinen
Tenho Suokas
Esko Jussila
Seppo Lahtinen
Seppo Leiman
Mikko Toijala
Risto Myyrylainen
Seppo Hilden
Paavo Kymaélainen
Pertti Peltonen
Eino Rakkolainen
Irma Nissinen
Asko Haapaniemi
Risto Niemela
Harri Yiénen
Kalevi Panula
Jorma Karikoski
Sinikka Rae
Pentti Hyytidinen
Pentti Latva
Esko Heikkila
Niilo Valtonen
Bruuno Kokko
Esko Kolhonen
Paavo Tommola
O. Diehl

Paavo Vanhatupa
Kaisa Simonen
Veikko Harju

Ivar Nissen

Lauri Liljamo

Leo Lamminen
Ari Alkula

Juhani Lahtinen
Mikko Nummela
Juho Harjula
Seppo Raevaara
Heikki Hamalainen
Simo Ketela
Martti Kivimaki
Erkki Ahonen
Tapio Vuolahti
Sauli Sulanen
Lauri Rantanen

4.37.51
4.39.00
4.39.04
4.39.04
4.39.49
4.40.30
4.40.30
4.40.31
4.40.31
4.40.31
4.40.31
4.40.43
4.40.50
4.41.30
4.41.35
4.41.35
4.41.57
4.41.57
4.42.06
4.42.20
4.42.34
4.42.48
4.43.38
4.43.43
4.43.50
4.44.05
4.44.07
4.44.10
4.44.13
4.44.20
4.44.21
4.44.25
4.44.27
4.44.30
4.44.38
4.47.25
4.47.24
4.47.26
4.47.26
4.47.27
4.47.29
4.47.45
4.50.15
4.50.15
4.50.22
4.51.23
4.51.23
4.52.06
4.52.06
4.52.44
4.53.02
4.53.03
4.53.06
4.53.37
4.53.37
4.53.37
4.53.37
4.53.37
4.53.37
4.53.50
4.53.50
4.53.50
4.54.48
4.55.37
4.56.27
4.56.46
4.56.46
4.56.46
4.56.59
4.57.17
4.58.38
4.58.38
4.58.36
4.58.44
4.59.15
4.59.31

455
456
457
458

460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467

469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485

487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494

496
497
498

500
501
502
503

505
506
507

509
510
511
512

514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525

527
528
529
530

Touko Pero
Matias Kuusirati
Martti Relander
Tapio Simola
Markku Karkimaki
Pertti Syrja

Eero Ollila
Pekka Sarso
Jukka Sihvo

Kari Uotila
Heikki Wiss

Ulla Uurasjarvi
Harri Myllymaki
Erkki Talvi

Simo Siukola
Ritva Ehrola
Eero Willgreen
Pekka Heinivaho
??7? Neppius
Seppo Marttinen
Kalevi llkka

Arvo Lindell
Urho Avellan
Heikki Ylinen
Ritva Korkeila
Jorma Sahinoja
Samuli Maattanen
Seppo Peltonen
Erkki Stromberg
Pentti Kuusisto
Unto Jarvi-Laturi
Matti Saarinen
Helmi Toivainen
Eila Jaakkola
Aino Laakso
Hannu Lahtinen
John Pentti

Aulis Metsala
Jouko Lehto
Pekka Lehtinen
Eino Hajanen
Reino Saarinen
Eero Tahtinen
Paavo Neuvonen
Pirkko Hakala
Eero Makela
Kauko Kuivasto
Paavo Nieminen
Veikko Havukaski
Reijo Pentti

Matti Niittymaki
Pentti Kaukonen
Veikko Koski
Elias Leinonen
Olavi Hakala
Kari Repo

Jouko Varpukoski
Mikko Koskinen .
Rauha Pirkkanen
Sylvi Tuomonen
Jarmo Tuomonen
Hannu Markkula
Aune Aalto

Kari Kauppinen
llmo Lahtisalo
Sirkka Lehti
Veikko Rantalainen
Pertti Kirjonen
Olavi Heine
Sirkka Pohjaniemi
Arvi Hanttu
Kalevi Siukola
Mikko Hurme
Mauno Ojanen
Arto Lemmetty
Kauko Viljanen

5.00.58
5.01.11
5.01.24
5.01.42
5.01.42
5.02.56
5.02.56
5.02.56
5.02.56
5.02.56
5.03.02
5.03.23
5.03.23
5.03.48
5.04.03
5.04.05
5.04.06
5.04.06
5.04.06
5.04.45
5.05.28
5.05.29
5.05.30
5.05.30
5.05.35
5.06.25
5.06.28
5.07.02
5.07.09
5.07.09
5.07.10
5.07.20
5.08.02
5.08.02
5.08.45
5.08.58
5.08.56
5.09.24
5.09.24
5.09.25
5.09.27
5.09.42
5.09.50
5.09.51
5.10.24
5.10.24
5.10.30
5.10.31
5.10.32
5.11.06
5.11.06
5.11.08
5.11.08
5.11.27
5.11.28
5.11.28
5.11.40
5.12.39
5.13.37
5.14.09
5.14.09
5.14.20
5.14.23
5.14.25
5.15.12
5.15.12
5.15.14
5.16.06
5.16.06
5.16.16
5.16.16
5.16.20
5.16.46
5.16.46
5.18.12
5.18.35



Pirkan Holkk& 1970

531
532
533
534

536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552

554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561

563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574

576
577
578
579

581
582
583

585
586
587
588

590
591
592

594
595
596
597

599
600
601

603
604
605
606

Olavi Rintamaki
Aaro Louhela
Niilo Mustikkamaa
Kalle Lamminen
Teuvo Peréla
Erkki Pennonen
Martti Saukkokoski
Heikki M&kinen
Hilkka Juvonen
Hannu Kiuru

Eino Kotiranta
Heikki Kulmala
Mauno Saarinen
Aino Suojoki

Armi Suojoki

Hilja Nissinen
Lasse Jaakkola
Helind Saarinen
Toivo Haavioto
Tuulikki Sepdnmaa
Aarne Korhonen
Jorma Térénen
Paavo Meriluoto
Jorma Pohjonen
Tuula Leppékorpi
Timo Lehtinen
Terho Hakanpaa
Kari Puisto

Marja-Leena Ruuhilahti

Annukka Harkkd
Paavo Harkkd
Kerttu Marttin
Reino Makela
Aarno Silvennoinen
llmari Heinonen
Kari Linna

Rauli Jarvinen
Heikki Hakala

Leo Pievilainen
Rauno Vuorinen
Pekka Kuivajarvi
Alli Eronen

Seppo Alanen
Pekka Maenpéaa
Pauli Pekkala
Mauri Leppanen
Armas Jylha

Fanni Ali-Runkka
Kaarina Puro
Marjatta Martikainen
Mailis Rantala
Vaind Martikainen
Kauko Romppanen
Sulo Péllanen
Heikki Seppala
Elsi Sipila

Hilkka Kauppinen
Jouni Leskinen
Aino Ahola

Aimo Sillanmaki
Rauni Petéjéniemi
Leena Valimaki
Marjatta Hyvéarinen
Pekka Lehtinen
Otto Leinonen
Onni Aaltonen
Helvi Aaltonen
Terttu Suokas
Vainé Arminen
Sakari Selin
Hannu Latva-Kiskola
Antti Tynska
Raimo Laine

Esko Vanhanen
Reijo Vanni

Oiva Eino

607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
615
616
617
618

620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627

629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636

638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645

647
648
649

651
652
653
654

656
657
658

660
661
662
663

665
666
667

669
670
671
672

674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681

Timo Sarjonen
Maija-Liisa Laine
Veijo Laine
Martti Aikia

Eino Kuuslahti
Martta Tuomola
Simo Oivanen
Eeva Ortamala

( epaselva kopio)
Pentti Nieminen
Hilkka Tynska
Urho Tynska
Kirsti Usva

Urho Vienola
Veikko Katajamaki
Eeva Niemi
Pentti Pukka
Kari Peltola

Antti Heinonen
Martti Paussu
Ella Ensio

llkka Rantanen
Orvokki Rantanen
Hannu Suoniemi
Kauko Virtanen
Maija Virtanen
Ossi Soilumo
Samuli Pahkala
limari Peltomaa
Timo Peltomaa
Tuovi Niku

Unto Saderholm.
Maija Koivisto
Pertti Valkki
Juho Kanninen
Sisko Hokkanen
Merja Salminen
Jussi Inomaa
Matti Karhunen
Nelly Pulkkinen
Arvo Seppéanen
Reijo Nieminen
Matti Hanhinen
Esko Maenpaa
Seija Salokari
Leena Lauhamo
Paavo Sihvonen
Sylvi Niemela
Salme Hubhti
Mikko Maki

Yrjd Viitanen
Yrjé Suuniitty
Aira Ala-Mayry
Liisa Suuniitty
Meeri Ollikainen
Hilkka Kreivi
Ritva Piri

Aira Viitasalo
Helmi Havéla
Marjatta Tuomi
Marjatta Honkasalo
??? Heino
Minerva Vesterinen
Olavi Tanner
Tauno Nykéanen
Esko Lehtomaa
Kalervo Makinen
Paula Paukku

V. Kivekas
Jukka llvesmaki
Kalevi Karjalainen
Eino Yli-Hemmo
Riitta Nikkila
Pekka Makela
Sirkka Manninen
Jukka Mannonen

5.40.57
5.40.57
5.40.57
5.40.57
5.41.00
5.41.40
5.41.40
5.41.45
5.42.30
5.43.15
5.43.15
5.43.20
5.43.40
5.43.45
5.43.45
5.44.59
5.45.07
5.45.07
5.45.07
5.48.20
5.48.30
5.48.40
5.48.50
5.49.20
5.50.15
5.50.15
5.50.20
5.51.30
5.51.30
5.51.40
5.51.50
5.51.55
5.52.10
5.52.10
5.52.45
5.563.35
5.56.10
5.56.15
5.57.10
5.57.10
6.06.20
6.06.20
6.07.26
6.07.26
6.07.40
6.07.40
6.10.55
6.11.15
6.11.15
6.12.10
6.12.10
6.12.10
6.12.10
6.12.10
6.12.20
6.12.20
6.12.20
6.15.17
6.15.17
6.16.50
6.16.50
6.16.50
6.17.17
6.17.40
6.18.50
6.22.50
6.22.50
6.25.40
6.25.40
6.25.40
6.28.15
6.28.15
6.28.15
6.28.15
6.51.20
6.51.45



Pirkan Holkk& 1970

682
683
684
685

687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694

696
697
698

Asko Virkkunen
Aune Peltonen
Eila Laakso
Paivi Raivio
Pirkko Leijo

Aili Virkkunen
Pekka Leijo

Aleksanteri Kirjavainen .

Eila Salmenaho
Paula Haapa
Seppo Raunio
Mauri Linde

Matti Helin

Ulla Vilenius
Mauri Hiitela
Tuula Rasimus
Riitta Turkulainen

6.51.45
6.52.20
6.52.28
6.52.55
6.52.55
6.55.05
6.54.10
6.54.12
6.55.16
6.55.16
6.40.00
6.40.00
6.45.00
6.45.00
6.45.00
6.47.00
6.47.30

699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708

Mauri Moilanen
Pentti Hietala
Viljo Ahonen
Marja Halme
Jorma Sadevuori
Sisko Aspila
Marja Grundstrém
Eeva Grundstrém
Hilkka Jokiniemi
Toini Haapanen

6.47.30
6.50.00
6.52.00
7.00.00
7.06.10
7.06.10
7.07.52
7.07.52
7.40.35
7.40.35

Jarjestelytalkoissa Holkan aikana?

naisia
miehia

19
73

ensiapuryhma 5

yhteensé

97 henkea



